

P.S-304/21

Reg. no.304/2021

Order No9 Dated 02-06-23 :-

Today is fixed for injunction hearing , S/R of defendant nos.2-3.

No S/R received till date.

Plaintiff files a petition for extension of ad-interim order of temporary injunction.

Prayer of plaintiff is allowed.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date.

Defendant files hazira through ld. Advocates.

Plaintiff files requisite along with p.fee.

Issue the same by both ways.

To 04-01-2024 for injunction hearing , S/R of defendant nos.2-3.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

JO Code WB01116