

Partition Suit No. 304 of 2021
[WBMD-0600-0347-2021]

Order No. 18 dated 01/06/2026.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiffs in default dismissed.

Plaintiffs are absent without taking any step. No show cause has yet been received from the plaintiffs. None appeared on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Considering the conduct of the plaintiffs as well as my earlier order dated 13.03.2026 in which it was specifically mentioned that in case the plaintiffs failed to file show cause on this day it will be presumed that they are not willing to proceed with the suit and it will accordingly be dismissed, I am of the opinion that the plaintiffs are not interested to proceed with their suit and there is no reason to drag the suit any more.

Accordingly, the present suit is hereby dismissed for default.

Interim order/s and pending application/s (if any) stand vacated and otherwise disposed of, as the case may be.

D.A. to note in all relevant registers accordingly.

D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.